\$1,250,000.00

\$150.000.00

\$1,287,276.14

## BID SUMMARY February 19, 2013

1. No. CC021913-02.1 – Leland Lane and Rushmore Street Reconstruction, Project No. 11-1951 / CIP No. 50802 (Opened on February 11, 2013)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,419,600.00
	Base Bid
1. Mainline Contracting, Inc.**	\$1,382,000.00
2. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**	\$1,415,526.74
3. Hills Materials Company**	\$1,426,299.83
4. Highmark, Inc.**	\$1,289,722.10

2. No. CC021913-02.2 – Pavement Rehabilitation Project – Locust Street, Project No. 12-2068 / CIP No. 50844 (Opened on February 11, 2013)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$160,000.00
	Base Bid

	Dasc Dia
1. Hills Materials Company	\$140,975.23
2. J&J Asphalt Company**	\$161,404.60
3. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.**	\$144,887.50

3. No. CC021913-02.3 – Jackson Boulevard Utilities "Breakout" Project 20" Water Transmission Main, Project No. 12-2081 / CIP No. 50947 (Opened on February 11, 2013)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$1,316,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,427,500.00

	Base Bid
1. Mainline Contracting, Inc.**	\$1,047,437.65
2. Highmark, Inc.**	\$996,743.25
3.Heavy Constructors, Inc.**	\$1,275,396.35
4. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.**	\$1,317,100.00
5. Quinn Construction Inc.**	\$1,318,039.50
6. Hills Materials Company**	\$1,004,247.40

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

5. Rapid Construction Company, LLC\*\*

<sup>\*</sup> Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

<sup>\*\*</sup> Bid Bond Submitted

### BID SUMMARY February 19, 2013

4. No. CC021913-02.4 - Pavement Marking-Lane Line Marking, Project No. 13-2083 / CIP No. 50594 (Opened on February 11, 2013)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY \$95,000.00 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$94,220.00

Base Bid
1. Bestway Traffic, Inc.\*\*
2. Traffic Services Company, LLC\*\*
3. Dakota Barricade, LLC\*

\$98,220.00
\$96,720.00

<sup>\*</sup> Cashier's Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted

<sup>\*\*</sup> Bid Bond Submitted

# **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: February 12, 2013

PROJECT: Jackson Boulevard Utilities "Breakout" Project

20" Water Transmission Main

Project No. 12-2081 / CIP No. 50947

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$996,743.25 to

Highmark, Inc. at the February 19, 2013 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

CONTRACTORS	TOTAL BID
Highmark, Inc.	\$996,743.25
Hills Materials Company	\$1,004,247.40
Mainline Contracting, Inc.	\$1,047,437.65
Heavy Constructors, Inc.	\$1,275,396.35
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$1,317,100.00
Quinn Construction, Inc.	\$1,318,039.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to Highmark, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$996,743.25 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Water	Wastewater
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$1,316,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,427,500.00	\$	\$

#### **APPROPRIATION DATA:**

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Water	Wastewater
COST CENTER	AMERICAN AND STREET, MINISTER, MARKET MARKET MARKET AND STREET, MARKET M	933	833
LINE ITEM		4381	4380
FUNDING CENTER	NORTH DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY	0602	0604
BID AMOUNT	\$996,743.25	\$992,048.87	\$4,694.38

CONSULTANT: Jason Pettyjohn, PE

FMG Engineering

DATE:

DATE: 2/14/13

PROJECT MANAGER:

Michelle Schweitzer, PE

City of Rapid City

#### PROJECT NAME: JACKSON BLVD UTILITIES "BREAKOUT" PROJECT 20-INCH WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 12-2081/ CIP NO. 50947

LET DATE: FEBRUARY 12, 2013

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$996,743.25

					ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	STIMATE HIGHMARK, INC.			HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STRUCTION, NC.
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$71,637.29	\$71,637.29	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1	\$34,140.00	\$34,140.00	\$21,219.00	\$21,219.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$91,931.11	\$91,931.11	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3		CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,624.35	\$7,624.35	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4		CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	. 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,895.72	\$5,895.72	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5		REMOVE MANHOLE AND VAULT	EA	. 1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,179.14	\$1,179.14	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6		REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	643	\$4.00	\$2,572 <del>.</del> 00	\$2.00	\$1,286.00	\$5.80	\$3,729.40	\$3.00	\$1,929.00	\$14.15	\$9,098.45	\$3.00	\$1,929.00	\$10.00	\$6,430.00
7		REMOVE & SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT	ΕA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$589.57	\$589.57	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
8		REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$100.00	\$200.00;	\$294.79	\$589.58	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
9		REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	ŞY	1040	\$7.00	\$7,280.00	\$5.00	\$5,200.00	\$4.70	\$4,888.00	\$2.50	\$2,600.00	\$5.90	\$6,136.00	\$6.00	\$6,240.00	\$10.00	\$10,400.00
10		REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT	SY	226	\$15.00	\$3,390.00	\$15.00	\$3,390.00	\$21.60	\$4,881.60	\$8.00	\$1,808.00	\$11.79	\$2,664.54	\$25.00	\$5,650.00	\$20.00	\$4,520.00
11		REMOVE PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	12	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$11.79	\$141.48	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
12		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	118	\$7.50	\$885.00	\$2.50	\$295.00	\$3.75	\$442.50	\$3.00	\$354.00	\$5.90	\$696.20	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$4.00	\$472.00
13		REMOVE CONCRETE DRAIN PAIN	SF	128	\$4.00	\$512.00	\$2.50	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$256.00	\$6.00	\$768.00	\$1.77	\$226.56	\$5.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$384.00
14		REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK	SF	20782	\$3.00	\$62,346.00	\$0.50	\$10,391.00	\$0.75	\$15,586.50	\$0.45	\$9,351.90	\$1.18	\$24,522.76	\$1.00	\$20,782.00	\$1.00	\$20,782.00
15		REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	<u>L</u> F	1011	\$2.00	\$2,022.00	\$3.50	\$3,538.50	\$3.60	\$3,639.60	\$3.50	\$3,538.50	\$3.83	\$3,872.13	\$2.00	\$2,022.00	\$4.00	\$4,044.00
16		AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$265.31	\$795.93	<b>\$</b> 375.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
17		TOPSOIL, STOCKPILE & REPLACE	CY	950	\$8.00	\$7,600.00	\$12.00	\$11,400.00	\$13.25	\$12,587.50	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$11.79	\$11,200.50	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	<b>\$6.00</b>	\$5,700.00
18		SODDING	SY	732	\$8.00	\$5,856.00	\$5.25	\$3,843.00	<b>\$</b> 4.85	\$3,550.20	\$7.25	\$5,307.00	<b>\$6</b> .96	\$5,094.72	\$12.00	\$8,784.00	<b>\$</b> 5.00	\$3,660.00

		-	T	T	r								ı		· ·		
19	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, & MULCHING	SY	12500	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.50	\$18,750.00	\$1.25	\$15,625.00	\$1.50	\$18,750.00	\$1.89	\$23,625.00	\$3.25	\$40,625.00	\$1.25	\$15,625.00
																	_
20	WATER MAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$18,750.00	\$975.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,660.15	\$26,601.50	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	REINF, CONC, CAP FOR WATER MAIN CR	LF	140	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$230.00	\$32,200.00	\$54.50	\$7,630.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$94.33	\$13,206.20	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
22	IMPORTED DACKER LAMETERIAL (TREAC	014	500	#DE 00	\$12,500.00	640.00	ên 000 no.	\$23.25	<b>\$11,625.00</b>	\$5.00	\$2.500.00	\$11. <del>79</del>	\$5,895,00	<b>\$</b> 3.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
22	IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENC	CY	500	\$25.00	\$12,300.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$23.23	\$11,020.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.79	\$5,695.00	<b>\$</b> 3.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	φ5,000.00
23	TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	Т	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$17.16	\$4,290.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
24	TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	Т	750	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$17.00	\$12,750.00	\$22.75	\$17,062.50	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	<b>\$19.28</b>	\$14,460.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
				720.00	, , , , , , , ,	******	4,12,1,50.00	, , ,	7 /	,==:,+=	, ,			******	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	+	,
25	10" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 8'-10')	LF	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$99.90	\$1,398.60	\$31.00	\$434.00	\$70.39	\$985.46	\$36.00	\$504.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
26	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$133.00	\$266.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$686.23	\$1,372.46	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
			l										****		****		
27	6" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	29	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$57.00	\$1,653.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$43.83	\$1,271.07	\$28.00	\$812.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00
28	8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$92.00	\$920.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$80.15	\$801.50	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
29	10" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$122.32	\$611.60	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
25	TO FVC WATER WAIN C-500, DR 18	_ Li*	-	\$00.00	\$020.00	φου.συ	\$300.00	φ123.00	\$020.00	\$40.00	φ200.00	ψ122.32	\$011.00	\$40.00	Ψ220.00	ψου.ου	Ψ-00.00
30	12" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$146.00	\$730.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$145.20	\$726.00	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
31	16" PVC WATER MAIN C-905, DR 25	LF	5	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$172.50	\$862.50	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$175.10	\$875.50	\$61.00	\$305.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
				·		·									·	-	
32	20" PVC WATER MAIN C-905, DR 18	LF	3666	\$140.00	\$513,240.00	\$96.00	\$351,936.00	\$101.50	\$372,099.00	\$85.00	\$311,610.00	\$98.89	\$362,530.74	\$130.00	\$476,580.00	\$128.00	\$469,248.00
33	20" WATER MAIN CREEK CROSSING	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$44,650.00	\$44,650.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$64,010.54	\$64,010.54	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
					****						4.75.00	440-40	****	4	<b>4</b> 700 00		<b>\$</b> 450.00
34	6" x 45 DEGREE BEND	EΑ	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$697.12	\$697.12	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
35	8" x 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	<b>\$</b> 684.23	\$684.23	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36	10" x 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	1	\$1.000.00	\$1,000,00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$625.00l	\$625.00	\$880.07	\$880.07	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	TO A ZEEG BEGINEE BEIND	LA	1	φ1,000.00	. \$1,000.00	φ303.00	φ.0	\$00.000	\$000.00	ψ020.001	<b>\$025.00</b>	ψ000.01	Ç000.U1	\$000.00	4000.00	ψ100.00	ψ1 00:50
37	20" x 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$5,920.00	\$1,630.00	\$6,520.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,023.54	\$8,094.16	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
38	20" x 22.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	14	\$2,250.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,931.54	\$27,041.56	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				, ,	, ,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. ,		·		, ,	, ,
39	20" x 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,962.20	\$11,773.20	\$1,850.00	\$11,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
40	20" SOLID SLEEVE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,915.88	\$3,831.76	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
				40.55	<b>A</b> -740 D.			0.405.05		6	****	Anna 5 :	A 1707 CC		A 150 65	4-00.00	04 000 55
41	8" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$238.61	\$477.22	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
42	12" MJ PLUG	EA	.1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$288.83	\$288.83	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00

-		Ī	T														·
43	16" MJ PLUG	EA	11	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$462.64	\$462.64	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
44	12" BLIND FLANGE	EA	11	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$761.00	\$761.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,344.61	\$1,344.61	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
45	12" X 10" REDUCER	EA	11	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$761.39	\$761.39	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
46	8" X 8" X 6" TEE	EĄ	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$851.53	\$851.53	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
47	12" X 12" X 6" TEE	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,053.00	\$1,053.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
48	20" X 20" X 6" TEE	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1, <del>6</del> 20.00	\$3,240.00	\$2,290.00	\$4,580.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,300.92	\$4, <del>6</del> 01.84	\$2,325.00	\$4,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
49	20" X 20" X 8" TEE	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	<b>\$</b> 2,570.97	\$5,141.94	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
50	20" X 20" X 12" TEE	EA	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$2,570.00	\$7,710.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,816.24	\$8,448.72	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
51	20" X 20" X 16" TEE	EΑ	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,171.26	<b>\$</b> 3,171.26	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
52	8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EΑ	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	<b>\$1,</b> 360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,138.59	\$4,277.18	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
53	12" GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,592.59	\$7,185.18	\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
54	16" GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	<b>\$</b> 7,825.29	\$7,825.29	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
55	20" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	8	\$16,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$11,638.00	\$93,104.00	\$11,975.00	\$95,800.00	\$14,500.00	\$116,000.00	\$14,626.34	\$117,010.72	\$16,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$132,000.00
56	FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX VALVE, BOX & LEA	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	<b>\$</b> 4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,021.47	\$20,085.88	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.000.00	\$20,000.00
				, ,													
57	BURIED AIR RELEASE VALVE AND BOX	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,848.28	\$5,848.28	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
58	2" COPPER SERVICE	LF	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$108.22	\$1,298.64	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
59	2" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP STOP	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$963.88	\$963.88	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
60	2" CURB STOP & BOX	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$635.52	<b>\$</b> 635.52	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
61	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	ΕA	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,130.00	\$8,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,280.08	\$5,120.32	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,300,00	\$5,200.00
62	CORROSION PROTECTION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$22,100.00	\$22,100.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$41,137.56	\$41,137.56	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
63	CORROSION PROTECTION TEST STATIO		2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$334.30	\$668.60	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
64				~											\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
64	EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONT	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,791.44	\$11,791.44	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	<b>\$∠,UUU.UU</b>	\$2,000.00
65	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MGAL	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$17.30	\$692.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$47.17	\$1,886.80	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
66	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE 3	SY	350	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.75	\$1,312.50	\$2.10	\$735.00	\$2.25	\$787.50	\$2.95	\$1,032.50	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00

			1							-							
67	GRAVEL FILTER BAG	LF	75	\$7.50	\$562.50	\$5.25	\$393.75	\$4.40	\$330.00	\$8.25	\$618.75	\$8.25	\$618.75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
68	SILT FENCE	ĿF	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$5.20	\$3,120.00	\$3.75	\$2,250.00	\$4.72	\$2,832.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
69	SILT FENCE, HIGH FLOW	LF	155	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	<b>\$</b> 4.50	\$697.50	\$4.40	\$682.00	\$3.50	\$542.50	\$4.95	\$767.25	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$5.00	\$775.00
70	SILT FENCE, REMOVE	LF	755	\$1.00	\$755.00	\$1.75	\$1,321.25	\$0.80	\$604.00	\$1.50	\$1,132.50	\$2.06	\$1,555.30	\$1.00	\$755.00	\$2.00	\$1,510.00
71	ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EΑ	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,002.27	\$3,006.81	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
72	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLES, 9"	LF	2650	\$4.00	\$10,600.00	\$3.75	\$9,937.50	<b>\$3</b> .85	\$10,202.50	\$2.70	\$7,155.00	\$4.72	\$12,508.00	\$6.00	\$15,900.00	\$3.50	\$9,275.00
73	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLES, REMOVE	LF :	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$1.30	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.89	\$945.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
74	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLES, REMOVE	<u>L</u> F	2650	\$1.00	\$2,650.00	\$0.75	<b>\$1</b> ,987.50	\$0.55	\$1,457.50	\$0.65	\$1,722.50	<b>\$1.30</b>	\$3,445.00	<b>\$</b> 1.50	<b>\$</b> 3,975.00	\$1.00	\$2,650.00
75	EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$212.25	\$1,485.75	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
76	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$589.57	<b>\$1,17</b> 9.14	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
77	STREET SWEEPING	HR	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	<b>\$</b> 117.91	\$2,358.20	<b>\$</b> 115.00	\$2,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
78	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1"	Т	450	\$22.00	\$9,900.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$33.50	\$15,075.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.61	\$9,274.50	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00
79	GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY	Т	75	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.40	\$1,530.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.61	\$1,545.75	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
80	AC MILLINGS SURFACING, TEMPORARY	Т	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.30	\$2,830.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
81	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22	т	295	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$96.75	\$28,541.25	\$86.00	\$25,370.00	\$93.00	\$27,435.00	\$101.41	\$29,915.95	\$107.00	\$31,565.00	\$95.00	\$28,025.00
82	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 2 PG64-22	Ť	295	\$115.00	\$33,925.00	\$101.00	\$29,795.00	\$89.00	\$26,255.00	\$96.00	\$28,320.00	\$104.94	\$30,957.30	\$107.00	\$31,565.00	\$115.00	\$33,925.00
83	PCC PAVEMENT, 6" NONREINFORCED	SY	226	\$100.00	\$22,600.00	\$73.50	\$16,611.00	\$64.00	\$14,464.00	\$68.00	\$15,368.00	\$81.36	\$18,387.36	\$85.00	\$19,210.00	\$75.00	\$16,950.00
84	PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" NONREIN	SY	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$112.50	\$1,350.00	\$54.00	\$648.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$64.85	\$778.20	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
85	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	118	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	\$28.25	\$3,333.50	\$18.00	\$2,124.00	\$29.00	\$3,422.00	\$40.09	\$4,730.62	\$42.00	\$4,956.00	\$28.00	\$3,304.00
86	CONCRETE DRAIN PAN. 6" REINFORCED	SF	128	\$60.00	\$7,680.00	\$9.75	\$1,248.00	\$6.50	\$832.00	\$9.00	\$1,152.00	\$8.25	\$1,056.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$8.00	\$1,024.00
87	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	LF	50	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$18.25	\$912.50	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$17.69	\$884.50	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$17.00	\$850.00
88	DOWEL BAR	EA	67	\$11.00	\$737.00	\$21.50	\$1,440.50	\$7.00	\$469.00	\$20.00	\$1,340.00	\$12.97	\$868.99	\$14.00	\$938.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00
89			125	\$7.50	\$937.50	\$4.50	\$562.50	\$5.50	\$687.50	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$5.90	\$737.50	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$5.50	\$687.50
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORC	SF_		-						\$6.00		\$5.31	\$44,604.00	\$6.50	\$54,600.00	\$6.00	\$50,400.00
90	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" NONREINFORQ	SF_	8400	\$10.00	\$84,000.00	\$4.50	\$37,800.00	\$5.30	\$44,520.00	\$6.00]	\$50,400.00	176.04	\$44,504.UU	Uc.a¢	φ.5+1,000.000	\$0.00	φυν, <del>4</del> υυ.υυ

91	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1011	\$20.00	\$20,220.00	\$14.50	\$14,659.50	\$13.50	\$13,648.50	\$12.50	\$12,637.50	\$14.44	\$14,598.84	\$20.00	\$20,220.00	\$14.00	\$14,154.00
92	10' CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	EA :	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$233.00	\$466.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$412.70	\$825.40	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
93	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	1500	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.65	\$2,475.00	\$1.60	\$2,400.00	\$1.77	\$2,655.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
94	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,923.85	\$7,923.85	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
95	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	LF	60	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$2.25	\$135.00	\$2.20	\$132.00	\$2.25	\$135.00	\$2.36	\$141.60	\$2.50	\$150.00°	\$2.50	\$150.00
96	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, ARROW, WI	EΑ	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$56.25	\$112.50	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$58.96	<b>\$</b> 117.92	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
97	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	LF	140	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$2.25	\$315.00	\$2.20	\$308.00		\$315.00		\$330.40	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$2.50	\$350.00
	TOTAL			\$1,427,500.00		\$996,743.25		\$1,004,247.40		\$1,047,437.65		\$1,275,396.35		\$1,317,100.00		\$1,318,039.50	

CONSULTANT

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Jason Pethylonn, PE FMG Engineering

Date

CITY OF RAPID

Reviewed by:

Micheile Schweitzer, PE

Date